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Standard Lever Designs

2-15/16"
75 mm

4-3/4"
121 mm

02 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel

Merano 
Material:  
Forged brass  

2-5/8"
66 mm

3-1/16"
78 mm

4"
102 mm

4-7/8”

2-9/16”

1/2”

Longitude 
Material: Forged brass  
and cast stainless steel

Accent (ACC) 
Material:  
Forged brass   

2-5/8"

4-7/8"
124 mm

67 mm

01 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel

2-11/16"
64mm

96mm
3-7/8"

07  
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel 

3-5/8"
92mm

4-5/8"
117mm

2-3/4"
73mm

13mm
1/2"

4-5/8"
117mm

06 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel 

2-5/8"

4-7/8"
124 mm

67 mm18 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel   
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2-7/8"
73mm

3-3/4"
95mm

05 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel

17  
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel   

3"
76mm

13mm
1/2"

4-3/4"
121mm

ASTI (AST) 
Material:  
Forged brass    

2-5/8"
66 mm

2-9/16"
65 mm

4"
102 mm

12 
Material: Forged brass,   
bronze and cast stainless 
steel  

3-5/8"
92mm

4-5/8"
117mm

4-3/4"
121mm

3"
76mm

13mm
1/2"

03 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel

2-5/8"

4-7/8"
124 mm

67 mmSt. Annes (STA) 
Material: 
Forged brass   

3"
76mm

13mm
1/2"

4-3/4"
121mm

Omega (OME) 
Material: Forged brass,  
bronze and cast stainless 
steel  

4-3/4”4-3/4”

2-9/16”Latitude 
Material: Forged brass 
and cast stainless steel

605	  
Bright Brass

606 	  
Satin Brass

609 	  
Antique Brass

612	  
Satin Bronze

613	  
Oil Rubbed Bronze

619	  
Satin Nickel

625	  
Bright Chromium Plated

626	  
Satin Chromium Plated

629	  
Bright Stainless Steel

630	  
Satin Stainless Steel

643e	  
Aged Bronze

Finish Key*

All 16 of the Standard levers  

can be paired with any of these 

commercial graded products  

for suiting across an office,  

a floor or an entire building.

• Schlage L-Series Mortise 
• Schlage LT-Series Tubular - available April 2014 
• Von Duprin 98/99 Exit Devices 
• Von Duprin 33A/35A Exit Devices
• Von Duprin 94/95 Exit Devices

All images shown with ‘A’ rose. See page 14 for additional rose and escutcheon designs.
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615 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

4-7/16"
112mm

2-11/16"
68mm

2-1/6"
52mm

621 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 2-7/8"

72mm

2-1/8"
53mm

4-9/16"
115mm

695 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

2-7/8"
72mm

1-1/16"
44mm

4-5/16"
109mm

615 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

690 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

4-7/16"
112mm

2-11/16"
68mm

2-1/6"
52mm

2-13/16"
72mm

1-3/4"
45mm

4-3/16"
107mm

danmark Lever Designs
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630	  
Stainless Steel

Finish Key

660 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

650 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

696 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

640 
Material: Cast stainless 
steel 

2-3/4"
70mm

2-1/16"
53mm

4-7/16"
112mm

2-11/16"
68mm

2-1/16"
52mm

4-1/2"
114mm

2-7/8"
74mm

1-13/16"
49mm

4-7/16"
113mm

2-11/16"
68mm

2-1/16"
52mm

4"
102mm



Escutcheons and Roses
Choose from three types of escutcheon and two rose sizes to add tough,  

durable performance to your lockset.

L Full Face
Material: Cold-forged brass, 
bronze or stainless steel   
Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 
613, 619, 625, 626, 629, 630, 
643e   
Size: 8” x 1 ¾” x 7/16”  
(203 mm x 44 mm x 11mm)

L Concealed
Material: Cold-forged brass, 
bronze or stainless steel
Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 
613, 619, 625, 626, 629, 630, 
643e
Size: 8” x 1 ¾” x 7/16” (203 
mm x 44 mm x 11 mm)

N Escutcheon
Material: Heavy wrought 
reinforced brass, bronze  
or stainless steel
Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 
613, 619, 625, 626, 629, 630, 
643e
Size: 8” x 2 9/16” x 7/16”  
(203 mm x 65 mm x 11 mm)

Escutcheons

7/16"
11mm

8"
203mm

7/16"
11mm

8"
203mm

7/16"
11mm

8"
203mm

Roses

A Wrought Rose
2 1/8” (54 mm) diameter
Available for use on L-Series 
knob and lever designs.  
Order by letter designation 
corresponding to the design 
and diameter desired. 
Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 
613, 619, 625, 626, 629, 630, 
643e

B Wrought Rose
2 9/16” (65 mm) diameter
Available for use on L-Series 
knob and lever designs.  
Order by letter designation 
corresponding to the design 
and diameter desired. 
Finishes: 605, 606, 609, 612, 
613, 619, 625, 626, 629, 630, 
643e
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Thumbturns
Choose from three variations of thumbturn locks that help you 

meet the demands of specialized commercial projects.

Tactile Warning (Knurling)

Hotel Occupancy Indicator 
09-611 
For lock function L9486P, this unit can 
be used with A or B roses. Requires 
a 13/8”  (35 mm) cylinder for 13/4” 
(44 mm) doors. Specify finish when 
ordering separately.

Optional EZ Turn 
L583-363 
Available for rose and escutcheon 
trim. Disability turn (ADA) option to 
standard thumbturn. Can be used with 
thumbturn-function L-Series lock 
except L9463 and L463. Specify lock 
per L583-363 when ordering.

Coin Turn 
For lock functions L9044 and  
L9444 with rose trim. Specify  
09-509 and finish per L283-124  
when ordering.

Schlage L-Series commercial levers feature knurling 

only on the outside lever unless otherwise specified.  

This feature is available on the following lever models: 

01, 02, 03, 05, 06, 07, 12, 17, 18, 41, 42 and 93. 
03 Lever Shown

Products featuring a knurled surface will be 
indicated by adding the prefix “8” to the lever 
number. For example, L9050P 803A/03A.

15
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Lock Functions

Lock Components

Deadbolt

Stopworks functions  
by turn-piece

Auxiliary guarded latch

Latchbolt with 
anti-friction 
tongue

Cylinder

Outside knob  
or lever

Inside knob  
or lever

Thumbturn

Thumbturn  
cylinder

Coin turn

Solid spindle

Two-piece 
spindle

Emergency  
turn piece

Occupancy  
indicator

Symbol Key

Cylinder Suffix
P 	 = 6-pin full-face mortise cylinder with Schlage logo*
L 	 = less full-face cylinder
C 	 = concealed mortise cylinder
W 	 = less concealed cylinder
R 	 = full-size interchangeable core with Schlage logo
J 	 = less full-size interchangeable core
F 	 = full-size interchangeable core less Schlage logo
T 	 = full-size construction core
BD 	 = SFIC less core
BDC = disposable SFIC
GD 	 = Everest patented SFIC
HD 	 = construction SFIC 

SFIC = Small Format (Best® style) Interchangeable Core

To order less Schlage logo, specify lock  
“with K510-612 faceplate.”

LV = Vandlgard® function allows exterior lever to rotate freely 
down while remaining securely locked.

Product Identification Guide

L/LV 9  4  5 3  P

Lock series
L = standard

LV = vandlgard

0 = dummy trim without lock case
9 = functions with lock case

0 = no deadbolt
1 = dummy trim

4 = with deadbolt

Function
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Schlage	 ANSI

L9010	 FO1
Passage Latch
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from 
either side at all times. Inside lever is 
always free for immediate egress.

L9040 	 F22
LV9040
Bath/Bedroom Privacy Lock
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from 
either side unless outside is locked by 
inside thumbturn. Turning inside knob/lever 
or closing door unlocks outside knob/lever. 
To unlock from outside remove emergency 
button, insert emergency thumbturn 
(furnished) in access hole and rotate. Inside 
lever is always free for immediate egress.

L9044
LV9044
Privacy With Coin Turn Outside
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from 
either side unless outside is locked by 
inside thumbturn or outside coin turn. 
Operating inside knob/lever, closing door, 
rotating inside thumbturn or rotating 
outside cointurn unlocks outside knob/lever. 
Specify per L283-056 for Torx® screws. 
Available with rose trim only. (Previously 
XL11-868)

L9440
LV9440	 F19
Privacy With Deadbolt
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from 
either side. Deadbolt thrown or retracted 
by inside thumbturn. Throwing deadbolt 
locks outside knob/lever. Rotating inside 
knob/lever simultaneously retracts 
deadbolt and latchbolt, and unlocks outside 
knob/lever. To unlock from outside remove 
emergency button, insert emergency 
thumbturn in access hole and rotate. Inside 
liner is always free for immediate egress. 
(Previously XL11-761.)

Schlage	 ANSI

L9444
LV9444
Privacy with Deadbolt and  
Coin Turn Outside
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from 
either side. Deadbolt thrown or retracted 
by inside thumbturn or outside coin 
turn. Throwing deadbolt locks outside 
knob/lever. Rotating inside knob/lever 
simultaneously retracts deadbolt and 
latchbolt, and unlocks outside knob/
lever. Rotating outside coin turn retracts 
deadbolt and unlocks outside knob/lever. 
Specify per L283-056 for Torx screws. 
Available with rose trim only. Inside lever 
is always free for immediate egress. 
(Previously XL11-868)

L0170
Half Dummy Trim
Knob/lever on one side fixed by  
mounting bar.

L0172
Full Dummy Trim
Knob/lever on both sides fixed by  
mounting bar.

L9175
Half Dummy Trim with Lock Case
Fixed knob/lever on one side inoperable. 
Includes lock case and armored front. 
Options same as L9176 below.

L9176
Full Dummy Trim with Lock Case*
Fixed knob/lever on both sides. Includes 
lock case and blank armor front. May be 
ordered with optional XL11-743 armored 
front with cutout to receive deadbolt.

Lock Functions | ANSI A156.13, Series 1000

*�In a double-door application where the dummy 
will be used as the strike order 10-091 Armored 
Front Strike separately.



Schlage	 ANSI

L9050	 F04
LV9050
Office and Inner Entry Lock
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from either side unless 
outside is made inoperative by key outside or by turning 
inside thumbturn. When outside is locked, latchbolt is 
retracted by key outside or by knob/lever inside. Outside 
knob/lever remains locked until thumbturn is returned 
to vertical or unlocked by key. Auxiliary latch deadlocks 
latchbolt when door is closed. Inside liner is always free 
for immediate egress.

L9056
LV9056
L9050 with Automatic Unlocking
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from either side unless 
outside is made inoperative by key outside or by rotating 
inside thumbturn. Outside knob/lever unlocked by key 
outside, thumbturn or closing door. Rotating inside knob/
lever simultaneously retracts latchbolt and unlocks 
outside knob/lever. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latchbolt 
when door is closed. Inside lever is always free for 
immediate egress.

L9070	 F05
LV9070
Classroom Lock
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from either side unless 
outside is locked by key. Unlocked from outside by key. 
Inside knob/lever always free for immediate exit. Auxiliary 
latch deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed. Inside 
lever is always free for immediate egress.

L9076	 F06
LV9076
Classroom Holdback Lock
Latchbolt retracted by knob/lever from either side unless 
outside is locked by key. When locked, latchbolt retracted 
by key outside or knob/lever inside. Auxiliary latch 
deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed. Depress inside 
knob/lever and turn key 360º for holdback feature. Inside 
lever is always free for immediate egress.

L9080	 F07
LV9080
Storeroom Lock
Latchbolt retracted by key outside or by knob/lever inside. 
Outside knob/lever is always inoperative. Auxiliary latch 
deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed. Inside lever is 
always free for immediate egress.

L9080EL
LV9080EL
Electrically Locked (Fail Safe)
Outside knob/lever continuously locked by 24V AC or 
DC. Latchbolt retracted by key outside or by knob/lever 
inside. Switch or power failure allows outside knob/lever 
to retract latchbolt. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latchbolt 
when door is closed. Inside knob/lever always free for 
immediate exit. Inside lever is always free for immediate 
egress.

Schlage	 ANSI

L9080EU
LV9080EU
Electrically Unlocked (Fail Secure)
Outside knob/lever unlocked by 24V AC or DC. Latchbolt 
retracted by key outside or knob/lever inside. Auxiliary 
latch deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed. Inside 
lever is always free for immediate egress.

L9080EL-RX / LV9080EL-RX
L9080EU-RX / LV9080EU-RX
Request to Exit (RX) Electrified Lock
Same as L9080EL and L9080EU functions. In addition, a 
micro-switch positioned inside the lock case monitors 
the retractor crank, and is actuated when rotation of the 
inside or outside knob/levers rotates the retractor hub. The 
switch signals the use of that opening to security systems, 
allowing a non-disruptive means of immediate egress. 
Specify per L283-263 with L functions, specify L283-239 
with LV functions. Inside lever is always free for immediate 
egress.

18

Lock Functions | Single Cylinder Non-Deadbolt Functions


